Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guest Enabled Services and		09/06/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
Technology, LLC		09/06/2005	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUEST TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	17F Everberg Road	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76139524	LOCATIONSTATION
Serial Number:	76139523	SAFETZONE
Serial Number:	76161571	WATCHING THE ONES YOU LOVE!
Serial Number:	76139771	REGISTATION
Serial Number:	76468947	SAFETZONE LOCATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-566-8504

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Lisi

Address Line 1: Honigman, 38500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 100

900072255

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5048

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0371

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	219988-110172		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Lisi		
Signature:	/Michael A. Lisi/		
Date:	03/21/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=DE Name #page1.tif source=DE Name #page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0372



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GUEST ENABLED SERVICES
AND TECHNOLOGY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GUEST ENABLED
SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY, LLC" TO "GUEST TECHNOLOGIES, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2005, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

4011243 8100 050749516



Tarriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4155329

DATE: 09-14-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0373

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:34 PM 09/13/2005 FILED 04:29 PM 09/13/2005 SRV 050749516 - 4011243 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
GUEST ENABLED SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the following hereby amends the Certificate of Formation of GUEST ENABLED SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY, LLC (the "LLC"):

FIRST. The name of the LLC shall be:

GUEST TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of the $6^{\frac{11}{2}}$ day of September, 2005.

James E. Moroney, Executive Vice President

GSDOCS\1574060.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 03/21/2007